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F327: 2 AND 6 WEEK PATIENT SURVEY 04/21/06 (A) 

SECTION A: GENERAL STUDY INFORMATION FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: 

  

A1.  STUDY ID#:                 LABEL A2.  VISIT # F/U 2 Weeks .......................... TF2W 

  F/U 6 Weeks .......................... TF6W 

  

A3.  DATE FORM DISTRIBUTED: ___ ___ / ___ ___ / ___ ___ ___ ___ A4.  STUDY STAFF INITIALS:     ____ ____ ____ 
            MONTH         DAY         YEAR  

     

A5.  MODE: SELF-ADMINISTERED .............................. 1 A6.  WHICH VERSION OF THIS FORM WAS USED? ENGLISH ............  1 

 INTERVIEWER-ADMINISTERED ............ 2  SPANISH ............  2 

     

 
 

 

VISIT Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

TF2W 586 50.00 586 50.00 

TF6W 586 50.00 1172 100.00 

 

 

INT_MODE Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 1160 98.98 1160 98.98 

2 12 1.02 1172 100.00 

 

 

 

Introduction:  Thank you for agreeing to participate in the TOMUS study. 

 

We will ask you to complete a survey like this one at several time points in the study.  This survey is called the 2 and 6 Week Patient Survey and 

is completed at these two study visits.  The survey contains questions about your quality of life and your capabilities to perform routine daily 

living activities. 

 

As with all of the information we collect for this research study, all of your responses are completely confidential.  Your responses are never 

linked with your name and your name never appears on any of the research documents.  Providing this information will not affect any of your 

services, benefits, or eligibility for coverage. 
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This survey should take about 10 minutes to complete.  Ideally, you will be able to complete the entire survey in one sitting.  

 

There are two (2) parts to the 2 and 6 Week Patient Survey. Please read the instructions at the start of each section carefully before you begin each 

new section. 

 

Try to answer every item, but do not dwell too long on any one question.  We want your answers, so please complete the questionnaire on your 

own.  After you have completed the Survey, please check to make sure you have not missed any items.  If you have any questions about any of 

these items, please call me: 

 

 

 

 

_______________________________________  at  _______________________________________. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A7. 

 

What is the date that you are starting to fill out this Survey? 

 

____ ___ / ____ ____ / ____ ____ ____ ____ 
  Month Day                 Year 

 
 

Analysis Variable : age 

N 

N 

Miss Mean 

Std 

Dev Minimum 

Lower 

Quartile Median 

Upper 

Quartile Maximum 

1172 0 53.0 10.9 24.9 45.3 51.6 60.6 86.6 
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Section B: Quality of Life, Part I 
 

These questions deal specifically with your accidental urine loss and / or prolapse. The symptoms in this section have been described by women who 

experience accidental urine loss and/or prolapse.  Please indicate which symptoms you are now experiencing, and how bothersome they are for you.  Be 

sure to circle an answer for all items. 
 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: Please read the first column of symptoms and circle "Yes" or "No" for each symptom. Then, for each question marked by 

a “Yes” answer, work across the page and tell us how bothersome that symptom is for you currently.  
 

Do you currently experience …..  IF YES, 

Circle the one response below that best describes how bothersome that 

symptom is for you. 

 Yes No  Not at all 

bothersome 

Slightly 

bothersome 

Moderately 

bothersome 

Greatly bothersome 

B1.  …frequent urination? Yes 
1 

No 
2 

 0 1 2 3 

 

FREQ_URINE Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 306 26.11 306 26.11 

2 866 73.89 1172 100.00 

 

  

FREQ_URINE_A Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 866 . . . 

0 69 22.55 69 22.55 

1 162 52.94 231 75.49 

2 61 19.93 292 95.42 

3 14 4.58 306 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 866 

 

B2.  …a strong feeling of urgency to empty your bladder? Yes 
1 

No 
2 

 0 1 2 3 
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URGENCY Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 341 29.10 341 29.10 

2 831 70.90 1172 100.00 

 

  

URGENCY_A Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 833 . . . 

0 53 15.63 53 15.63 

1 182 53.69 235 69.32 

2 81 23.89 316 93.22 

3 23 6.78 339 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 833 

 

B3.  …urine leakage related to the feeling of urgency? Yes 
1 

No 
2 

 0 1 2 3 

 

URGE_LEAK Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 2 . . . 

1 259 22.14 259 22.14 

2 911 77.86 1170 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 2 

 

  

URGE_LEAK_A Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 914 . . . 

0 28 10.85 28 10.85 

1 117 45.35 145 56.20 

2 67 25.97 212 82.17 

3 46 17.83 258 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 914 

 

B4.  …urine leakage related to physical activity, coughing or 

sneezing? 

Yes 
1 

No 
2 

 0 1 2 3 
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ACTV_LEAK Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1 169 14.43 169 14.43 

2 1002 85.57 1171 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 

 

  

ACTV_LEAK_A Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 1004 . . . 

0 22 13.10 22 13.10 

1 80 47.62 102 60.71 

2 39 23.21 141 83.93 

3 27 16.07 168 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 1004 

 

B5.  ..general urine leakage not related to urgency or activity? Yes 
1 

No 
2 

 0 1 2 3 

 

GEN_LEAK Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 3 . . . 

1 107 9.15 107 9.15 

2 1062 90.85 1169 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 3 

 

  

GEN_LEAK_A Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 1065 . . . 

0 11 10.28 11 10.28 

1 43 40.19 54 50.47 

2 22 20.56 76 71.03 

3 31 28.97 107 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 1065 

 

B6.  …small amounts of urine leakage (that is, drops)? Yes 
1 

No 
2 

 0 1 2 3 
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SMALL_LEAK Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 377 32.17 377 32.17 

2 795 67.83 1172 100.00 

 

  

SMALL_LEAK_A Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 798 . . . 

0 94 25.13 94 25.13 

1 219 58.56 313 83.69 

2 39 10.43 352 94.12 

3 22 5.88 374 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 798 

 

B7.  …large amounts of urine leakage? Yes 
1 

No 
2 

 0 1 2 3 

 

LARGE_LEAK Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 63 5.38 63 5.38 

2 1109 94.62 1172 100.00 

 

  

LARGE_LEAK_A Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 1109 . . . 

1 4 6.35 4 6.35 

2 19 30.16 23 36.51 

3 40 63.49 63 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 1109 

 

B8.  …nighttime urination? Yes 
1 

No 
2 

 0 1 2 3 
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NITE_LEAK Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 490 41.81 490 41.81 

2 682 58.19 1172 100.00 

 

  

NITE_LEAK_A Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 682 . . . 

0 179 36.53 179 36.53 

1 208 42.45 387 78.98 

2 66 13.47 453 92.45 

3 37 7.55 490 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 682 
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Do you currently experience ….. 

 IF YES, 

Circle the one response below that best describes how bothersome 

that symptom is for you. 

 
Yes No 

 Not at all 

bothersome 

Slightly 

bothersome 

Moderately 

bothersome 

Greatly 

bothersome 

B9.     …bedwetting? Yes 
1 

No 
2 

 0 1 2 3 

 

BED_WET Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1 14 1.20 14 1.20 

2 1157 98.80 1171 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 

 

  

BED_WET_A Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 1158 . . . 

0 1 7.14 1 7.14 

1 2 14.29 3 21.43 

2 2 14.29 5 35.71 

3 9 64.29 14 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 1158 

 

B10.   …difficulty emptying your bladder? Yes 
1 

No 
2 

 0 1 2 3 
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DIFF_EMPTY Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 115 9.81 115 9.81 

2 1057 90.19 1172 100.00 

 

  

DIFF_EMPT_A Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 1059 . . . 

0 10 8.85 10 8.85 

1 68 60.18 78 69.03 

2 25 22.12 103 91.15 

3 10 8.85 113 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 1059 

 

B11.  …a feeling of incomplete bladder emptying? Yes 
1 

No 
2 

 0 1 2 3 
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INCOM_BLAD Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 212 18.09 212 18.09 

2 960 81.91 1172 100.00 

 

  

INCOM_BLAD_A Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 963 . . . 

0 37 17.70 37 17.70 

1 117 55.98 154 73.68 

2 44 21.05 198 94.74 

3 11 5.26 209 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 963 

 

B12.  …lower abdominal pressure? Yes 
1 

No 
2 

 0 1 2 3 
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ABD_PRESS Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 163 13.91 163 13.91 

2 1009 86.09 1172 100.00 

 

  

ABD_PRESS_A Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 1010 . . . 

0 10 6.17 10 6.17 

1 105 64.81 115 70.99 

2 32 19.75 147 90.74 

3 15 9.26 162 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 1010 

 

B13.  …pain when urinating? Yes 
1 

No 
2 

 0 1 2 3 
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PAIN_URIN Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1 44 3.76 44 3.76 

2 1127 96.24 1171 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 

 

  

PAIN_URIN_A Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 1128 . . . 

0 4 9.09 4 9.09 

1 23 52.27 27 61.36 

2 14 31.82 41 93.18 

3 3 6.82 44 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 1128 

 

B14.  …pain in the lower abdominal or genital area? Yes 
1 

No 
2 

 0 1 2 3 
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ABD_PAIN Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1 154 13.15 154 13.15 

2 1017 86.85 1171 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 

 

  

ABD_PAIN_A Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 1019 . . . 

0 9 5.88 9 5.88 

1 90 58.82 99 64.71 

2 40 26.14 139 90.85 

3 14 9.15 153 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 1019 

 

B15.  …heaviness or dullness in the pelvic area? Yes 
1 

No 
2 

 0 1 2 3 
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DULL_PELVIC Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1 114 9.74 114 9.74 

2 1057 90.26 1171 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 

 

  

DULL_PELV_A Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 1059 . . . 

0 17 15.04 17 15.04 

1 69 61.06 86 76.11 

2 20 17.70 106 93.81 

3 7 6.19 113 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 1059 

 

B16.  …a feeling of bulging or protrusion in the vaginal area? Yes 
1 

No 
2 

 0 1 2 3 



 

 

F327 codebook                       Page 4 of 6 

Affix ID Label Here 

 

PROT_FEEL Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 78 6.66 78 6.66 

2 1094 93.34 1172 100.00 

 

  

PROT_FEEL_A Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 1096 . . . 

0 13 17.11 13 17.11 

1 36 47.37 49 64.47 

2 22 28.95 71 93.42 

3 5 6.58 76 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 1096 
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B17.  ...bulging or protrusion you can see in the vaginal area? Yes 
1 

No 
2 

 0 1 2 3 

 

PROT_SEE Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 4 . . . 

1 11 0.94 11 0.94 

2 1157 99.06 1168 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 4 

 

  

PROT_SEE_A Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 1161 . . . 

1 5 45.45 5 45.45 

2 6 54.55 11 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 1161 

 

B18.   ...pelvic discomfort when standing or physically 

exerting yourself? 

Yes 
1 

No 
2 

 0 1 2 3 
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PELV_DIS Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 147 12.54 147 12.54 

2 1025 87.46 1172 100.00 

 

  

PELV_DIS_A Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 1026 . . . 

0 9 6.16 9 6.16 

1 85 58.22 94 64.38 

2 44 30.14 138 94.52 

3 8 5.48 146 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 1026 

 

 
       

B19.  Do you have to push on the vagina or perineum to empty 

your bladder? 

Yes 
1 

No 
2 

 0 1 2 3 
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PUSH_BLAD Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 23 1.96 23 1.96 

2 1149 98.04 1172 100.00 

 

  

PUSH_BLAD_A Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 1150 . . . 

0 5 22.73 5 22.73 

1 15 68.18 20 90.91 

2 1 4.55 21 95.45 

3 1 4.55 22 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 1150 

 

B20.  Do you have to push on the vagina or perineum to have a 

bowel movement? 

Yes 
1 

No 
2 

 0 1 2 3 
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PUSH_BOWEL Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

1 87 7.42 87 7.42 

2 1085 92.58 1172 100.00 

 

  

PUSH_BOWEL_A Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 1086 . . . 

0 11 12.79 11 12.79 

1 44 51.16 55 63.95 

2 24 27.91 79 91.86 

3 7 8.14 86 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 1086 
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B21. Do you experience any other symptoms related to accidental urine loss or prolapse? YES .......................................................  1    

 NO .........................................................  2  SKIP TO B22  
 

OTH_SYMP Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1 59 5.04 59 5.04 

2 1112 94.96 1171 100.00 

 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 

 

B21a. If yes, what is it (are they)?  ___________________________________________________________________________________________________  

 

 

 

B22.  Please go back and review all of the symptoms in Section B above, items B1 – 21, and write below the one symptom that bothers 

you the most. For this item, please list one symptom only.  
 

  _______________________________________________________________________________________________________  

 




